

05.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of pre-
summoning evidence.

**It is submitted by the AR for the complainant
company that the present matter has already been settled** and
adjournment sought by the AR for the complainant company
for taking necessary instructions from the complainant
company in the matter.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
25.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/05.02.2026 (ts)